TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

City Engineer's Estimates

For WS-23-12 2023 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING Il

TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED

October 2, 2024

4&FINAL
NO

DATE

Vinton Construction Company July 5, 2023 June 14, 2024 375964.3 466608-56
DATE OF CONTHRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#1 $15,745.07
COo#2 $850.00
Pickleball Courts CO#3 $8,245.33
STREET TOTAL $400,804.70
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 '
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE / 0 ".97 g .D’U‘{
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Linly Thod Wit mecielary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$18,652.25
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
IINVOICE #: 23095.4
INVOICE DATE: 9/5/2024 FOR DETAILS
Date Paid
Check No
Voucher No
[TOTALS $391,551.56 $400,804.70 $9,253.14 4600-51200-582900
JPAYMENTS $382,152.45 $400,804.70 $18,652.25
|[AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $18,652.25
7. ,-". Copy For
i [Cour\cd Board l\.l'ou:her I
Sig /w e ] CITY ENGINEER
nature



Ve

PAY E§Tm WORKSHEET
FOR 2023 ASPHALT PAVING III

CITY OF MANITCWOC

CONTRACT NO.

W§-23-12

PAY ESTIMATE NO.:
Septembaer 18, 2024

DATE:

4-Final

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$375,964.30 466,608.56

CONTRACT DATE: July 5, 2023

COMPLETION DATE: Juna 14, 2024

Change Order #1: §$15,745.07
change Order #2: §850.00
chango Order #3-Final: $8,245.33 +*Modified Bid Tab for Rem of Parking lot
$400,804.70
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
Pickleball Courts
1. Mobilization 1s 1] $32,000.00 1.00 $32,000.00 1.00|*% 100% $32,000,00 0.00 $0.00
2.  stripping Topsoil 3694 $3.05 3,694.00 $11,266.70 2,694.00|% 100% $11,266.70 0.00 $0.00
3. 3" salvagod Topsoil 3637 $5.9% 3,694.00 $21,979.30 3,698.00|% 1023 $21,979.30 0.00 $0.00
4y  3/4n-Grushod-Aggregate—Base—Course— 130 §16-50 o $0-00 o|x oy 6000 060 §0-00
4Perking-Lot} 268
s. g:‘h““*“ Excavaticn (Pickleball 718 $13.67 718 $9,815.06 718|* 1008 $9,015.06 0.00 $0.00
urt) cY
6. Geotoxtilo Fabric (Non-Wovan) sY 1972 $2,95 4] $0.00 0.0|% 0% $0.00 0.00 $0.00
7. 12" Crushod Aggregate Base Coursa sY 1972 $10.61 o $0,00 o|* 0% $0,00 0.00 $§0.00
8 Pulverire-Brivting—Asphalt st 1521 62-36 1 §0+00 ol o% 60+00 8-00 6000
9. HMA pavomant, Typo 4LT 58-28S Ton 167 $174.00 173.77 $30,235.98 173.77| % 104% $30,235.98 0.00 $0.00
10. Tack Coat GAL 95) $3.89 80 $311.20 100|* 105% $309.00 20.00 $77.80
11. HMA Pavemant, Type SLT 58-28S ToN 167 $157.00 193 $30,257.04 192.72| % 115% $30,257.04 0.00 $0.00
12. sawing Asphalt Joints LF 568 $7.50 564 $4,230.00 564|%* 100% $4,230.00 0.00 $0.00
13.  Now 6" Concroto Sidawalk/Drivaway SF 580, $10.95 626.5 $6,860.18 626.5|% 108% $6,960.18 0.00 $0.00
= and-Rapiace—§u-Concrat 248 iz o §0-00 o 08 000 8-00 8600
Sidewalk/Drivevay &F
15- Manhole-Removai EA 3 5415-00 -] 80+00 % o% §0-00 0-00 5000
16 Remove-Storm-Gewer F 35 §25-%0 ° 56+00] & 0% 80+60 0-00 6000
17. Furnish and Install Standard Manhole, 7.46 $947.00 9.37 $8,873.39 9.37|* 1264 $8,873.39 0.00 $0.00
Typo 1 vE
18. purnish and Install Typo 1 Fiald Inlot EA 4]  $1,580.00 5 $9,900.00 s|* 125% $9,900.00 0.00 $0.00
19, Furnish ¢ Install Stom Inlet Casting (R- 7 $850.00 7 $5,950.00 7|* 1008 $5,950.00 0.00 $0.00
2050-A) EA
Furni "
20. (w‘:)”h and Install 12" Storm Sowor Pipe | . az2 $79.80 418 $33,356.40 18| 958 $33,356.40 0.00 $0.00
Furnish and Install 4" Porforatod PVC
21, Ciom Sower W/Sock Le 1,008 $29.95 1,024 $30,668.80 1,024|% 102% $30,668.80 6.00 $0.00
22. Ditching LF 170 $15.27 170 $2,595.90 170| % 100% $2,595.90 0.00 $0.00
23. Cloaring sl 12 $25.00 0 $0.00 o* [ $0.00 0.00 $0.00
24. Grubbing D 12 $25.00 0 $0.00 o|* 0% $0.00 0.00 $0.00
25. Sood (#40), Portilizer, and Wator sY 3,637.00 $0.94 1,793 81,685,482 2,635|% 72% $2,476.90 842.00 $791.48
26. Eresiecn Mat Class 1, Urban, Typo A sY 24s] $2.53 520 $1,315.60 520|%* 212% $1,315.60 0.00 $0,00
27. Erosien Control Mulch sY 3,392 $0.83 1,273 $1,056.59 2,115]% 62% $1,755.45 842.00 $698.86
28. Inlat Protecticn Type "D" (Diapor) EA 8 $159.50 10 $1,595,00 10 % 125% $1,595.00 0.00 $0.00
Paverment-Marking,—Parking—Stall—Epoxy—4- .
257 Inen—Yellow 4 593-00] §5-50 [ £0-00 0-00|* 0% 6000 000 §0-00
36- a P 7 ¥ TUPORYT] g zl 516500 -] 6000 ol|* 1% §0:00 0-00 §0-00




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2023 ASPHALT PAVING III

CITY OF MANITOWOC

CONTRACT KO. WS-23-12

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 4-Final

DATE: September 18, 2024

CONTRACT DATE: July 5, 2023

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $375,964.30 46660856 COMPLETION DATE: June 14, 2024
Change Order #1: 515,745.07
Change Order #2: §850.00
Change Order #3-Final: $8,245.33 *+podified Bid Tab for Rem of Parking lot
5400 ,804.70
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY # OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
HO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DAIE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
31 Pavement—Marking;—Diagonal—Epoxy—4- LE 123 55.50 P §0-60 kS 0% 50,00 S 50,00
inch—Yellow
4, Foenish 8 Inktalli@cFect Bighizatérice LF 560 $56.00 560.00 $31,360.00 560.00|% 100% $31,360,00 0.00 50,00
Fence (BLACK)
ag; Cofbish & Indewlliua-ineh BIgI Taturiar LF 482 $40.00 482,00 $19,280.00 474.00|% 98% $18,960.00 (8.00) (5320.00)
Fence (BLACK)
34. Furnish & Install 4' Wide x 8' High Gate EA 3 $1.980.00 3.00 $5,5%40.00 3.00|% 100% $5,940.00 ¢.o0 s0.00
35, Install 10} Wica Donble Leaf A 1| s3,500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 1.00[% 1008 $3,500.00 0.00 $0.00
36. Pickle Ball Net L Post System (Furnish & A & $4.500.00 £ $27.000.00 6.0l % 100% 527,000,060 0.00 50.00
Install)
a7. Pickle Ball Surfacing and Striping sY 1,877 515.00 1,400 $21,000.00 1,877|%* 100% $28,155.00 477.00 $7,155.00
CO #1 Caulk around post EA 1 $1,360.80 1.00 $1,360.80 1|* 100% $1,360.80 0.00 50.00
CO #1 12" Breaker Run 5Y 743.36 $11.95 1,972 523,565.40 1,972.00(% 265% $23,565.40 o.co s0.00
CO #1 4" of 1 1/4" Danse Base sY 743,386 54.45 1,972 58,775.40 1,972.00(% 265% $8,775.40 0.00 s0.o0
CO #1 Geo Grid sY 743.38 52.95 1,972 55,817.40 1,972.00|% 265% $5,817.40 0.00 S0.00
CO #2 Additional Mcba for Subcontractor LS 1.00 $850.00 4] §0.00 1.00|% 100% $850.00 1.00 $850.00
Subtotal Items 1-37 & Work Change $391,551.56 $200,804.70 $5,253.14
Directives
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-23-12 $391,551.56 $400,804.70 §9,253.14
TOTAL PAYMENT 97.6% $382,152.45 100.0% 5400,804.70 100.0% $18,652.25

NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT

Prepared By: JM.E.

oK.+ fa
!

1/17/21




VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, Wl 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838
FINAL

Pay App Summary Sheet

Department of Public Works RE: Manitowoc Asphalt Paving III
City of Manitowoc Project WS 23-12
900 Quay Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

VCC# 23095

Invoice Date: 9/5/2024 Invoice #: 23095.4

(Pay App #4 Detail Attached)

Total Project To Date: $400,804.70

Retainage: $0.00
Less Previous Pay Requests: $382,152.45

BALANCE DUE:  $18,652.25



Unit Cost éreakdown

VCC Job# 23095

Project: Manitowoc WS 23-12 Pickleball Court Asph PvgTage 2 of 3

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

Application Date: 09/05/24
Payment Application #: 4

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs. Perwntel
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Complet:
Quantity [UCM| Unit Price Amount
Quanuty AMOUNT Juanoty Amount Luanuty Amount AQO{ Uecuct)

1 Mobilization 1.00] LS | $32,000.00] $  32,000.00 1.00 | $ 32,000.00 - 13 - 1.00 | ¢ 32000001 ¢ - | 100.0%
2 Stripping Topsoil 3694.000 SY | § 3.05| $  11,266.70] 3,694.00 | § 11,266.70 - 1s - 3,694.00 | 3 1126670 | $ - | 100.0%
3 3" Salvaged Topsoll 3637.00] SY | § 5.85| $§  21,640.15| 3,694.00 | $ 21,979.30 - 1s - 3,694.00 | $ 21979.3001¢  (339.15) 101.6%
4 34~ GCrushed-Aggregate-Base-Course- 1720.00|TON| s—18.50}
5 Unclassified Excavation (Pickleball Court) 50100 CY| 8 1367 8 684867] 71800 $ 9,815.06 - 1s - 718.00 | $ 9,815.06 | $ (2,966.39)] 143.3%
6 Geotextile Fabric (Non-Woven) 1972.00] SY | 3 2.95] 8 5,817.40 - $ - - $ - - $ - $ 5817.40 0.0%
7 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 1972.00| SY | § 10.61] § 20.922.92 - $ - - $ - - $ - $ 20,922.92 0.0%
8 Rulverize-Existing-Asphait 1524.00| s¥ | 5——2.36f
9 HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 167.00|TON| 5 174.00] s  20058.00] 173.77| $ 30,235.98 - 13 - 173.77]1 ¢ 30,235.98 | $ (1,177.98)] 104.1%
10 Tack Coat 95.00|GAL| $ 3.89} S 369.55 80.00 | $  311.20 20.00 s 77.80 100.00 | $ 380.00 ] $  (19.45)] 105.3%
1 HMA Pavement, Type 5LT 58-285 167.00]TON| $ 157.00{ §  26,219.00 192,72 | $ 30,257.04 - 1s - 192.72 | § 30,257.04 | $ (4,038.04)| 115.4%
12 |Sawing Asphalt Joints 564.00] LF | § 7.50] $ 4.230.00] 564.00 | $ 4,230.00 - 13 - 564.00 | $ 4,230.00] $ - | 100.0%
13 New 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway 580.00] SF | 3 1095 8 6.351.00 626.50 | ¢  6,860.18 - 13 - 626501 % 6860.18|$ (509.17)| 108.0%
14 Remove-and-Replace-8=-Goncrate- 245.00] Sk | --——12.25
16 Manhole-Removal 100| EA | -8—415.00{
16 Remove-Storm-Sewer 15.00] Lk | — 2570
17 |Fumish and Install Standard Manhole, 746| VF | 3 947.00] 7,064.62 937| % 8873.39 - 1s - 937|$ 887339 ¢ (1,808.77)| 125.6%
18 |Fumish and Install Type 1 Field Infet 4.00| EA | 8 1.980.00| § 7,920.00} s.00 | s 9,500.00 o L - 50014 9900.00|$ (1,980.00)] 125.0%
19 Fumish & Install Storm Inlet Casting (R- 700l EA| 8 85000 s 5,950.00 7.00 ] $ 5,950.00 - $ - 700} § 595000 | $ - 100.0%
20 Fumish and Install 12" Storm Sewer Pipe 42200 LF | & 70.80| s 33,675.60 418.00 | $ 33,356.40 - $ - 418.00 | $§ 3335640 | $ 319.20 | 99.1%
21 Fumish and Install 4° Perforated PVC 1004.00| LF | 5 29.95] s  30,069.80] 1,024.00 ]| ¢ 30,668.80 - |3 - 1,024.00 | $§  30,668.80 | $  (599.00)] 102.0%
22 |Ditching 170.00) LF [ 8  15.27] 8 2,505.00] 17000 ] $ 2,595.90 - 1Is - 17000 | ¢ 259590 | $ - | 100.0%
23 |[Clearing 1200 ID | $ 2500 $ 300.00 - |s - - 1s - - 13 - 1% 30000] 0.0%
24 |Grubbing 1200 ID | 3 2500 $ 300.00 - |s - - 13 - - 13 - 1$ 30000] 0.0%
25 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 3637.00| SY | § 0.94] S 3,418.78| 1,793.00 | $ 1,685.42 84200| ¢ 79148] 2635.00] ¢ 2476501 ¢ 94188 | 72.4%
26 |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 245.00| SY | § 253 s 619.85|  520.00 | § 1315.60 - 1s - 52000  1,31560]$  (695.75)| 212.2%
27 |Erosion Centrol Mulch 3392.00| SY | § 083 s 2,815.36] 1,273.001¢$ 1,05659| 842.00|$ 698.86| 211500 ¢ 175545] ¢ 1,059.91] 62.4%
28 |intet Protection Type "D" (Diaper) 800l EA| 3 15950 S 1,276.00 10.00 | ¢ 1,595.00 - 1s - 1000] ¢ 159500 ¢  (319.00) 125.6%
28 [PavementMarkingParking-Stall-Epewy. 4]

Inch-Yellow 591,00 LF | $—6-60
30  |RavementMarking-Handicap-Symbek-

Epowy—Type-3—Yellow 2:00| EA | -S—165.00,
31 |PavementMarking, Diagonal Epony4-

Inch-Yellow _ 123.00| LF | -$—5:60]
32 [Fumish & Install 8-Foot High Exterior 56000l LF| $ 5600l § 3136000 s60.00] ¢ 31,360.00 ol - 560.00 | $ 31,360.00| $ - | 100.0%
33 |Fumish & Install 42-Inch High Interior 48200/ LF | 8 4000l §  19.280.00]  482.00 | $ 19,280.00 (8.00)| § (320.00)) 474.00) $ 1806000 $  320.00| 98.3%
34 Furnish & Install 4' Wide x 8' High Gate 3.00] EA | $ 1,980.00] $ 5,940.00 3.00] $ 5,940.00 - 13 - 3.00} ¢ 5940001 $ - 100.0%
35  [Fumish & Install 10" Wide Double Leaf 1.00] EA | $ 3,500.00] $ 3,500.00 1.00 | $ 3,500.00 - 13 - 1.00/$ 3500000¢ - | 100.0%
38 [Pickle Ball Net & Post System (Fumish & 6.00] EA| § 4,500.00] $§  27,000.00 6.00 | $ 27,000.00 - I3 - 600]| 4% 27000.00]¢ - | 100.0%
37  |Pickle Ball Surfacing and Striping 1877.00} SY | 8 15.00| $  28,155.00] 1,877.00 | $ 28,155.00 - 1s - 1,877.00 | $ 28,155.00 ¢ -} 100.0%
CO1  |WCD 12-1 Caulk Around Post 1.00] EA | § 1.360.80] $ 1,360.80 1.00 | $  1,360.80 - 13 - 1.00)$ 1,36080($ - | 100.0%




Unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc WS 23-12 Pickleball Court Asph Pvg fage 3 of 3
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 09/05/24
VCC Job# 23095 Payment Application #: 4
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs, Perm::J
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Compl
Quantity [UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quanory Amount Quanuty Amount Quanuty Amount Add(Ueauct)
CO1  [WCD 12-212" of Breaker Run 74336/ SY | . 11.95] § 8.883.15] 1,972.00 | $ 23,565.40 - 1s - 1,972.00 | $ 23,565.40 | $ (14,682.25)! 265.3%
coi WCD 12-2 4" of 1 1/4" Dense Base 74336l sy | s 4.45| 3 3,307.95| 1,972.00| $ 8,775.40 - $ - 1,972.00 | $ 8,775.40 | $ (5,467.45)] 265.3%
CO1  |WCD 12-2 Geo-Grid 743.36| SY | § 295 S 2,192.89] 1,972.00| $ 5,817.40 - 13 - 1972001 $ 581740 ¢ (3.624.51)] 265.3%
WCD 12-3 Additional Mobe (Subc) 1.00| EA| $ 85000 § 850.00 1.00 | $  850.00 - 1s - 1.00| 850.00 | $ - | 100.0%
Total: $  392,559.09 $ 399,556.56 $ 1,248.14 $ 400,804.70 | $ (8,245.60)
Less: Retainage 9,399.11 $ (9,399.11) $ -
Total: 390,157.45 $ 10,647.25 $  400,804.70
Amount Previcusly Paid 382,152.45 $ - $  382,152.45
Amount DueThis Request 8,005.00 $ 10,647.25 $  18,652.25




FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vinton Construction Company as prime
contractor, entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc for the complete
construction of the Manitowoe WS 23-23 Asphalt Paving IIT (Pickleball) Project in
Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the
terms of the construction agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of
Manitowoc to the undersigned Vinton Construction Company, the undersigned hereby
waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file a lien or liens to the extent of
the payment above referred to against the City of Manitowoc.

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have
been fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and
other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor
or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the contractor by its authorized representatives has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This j?& day of W , 2024,

., b N~

t/ el (
Vinion @glstruction Company - CONTRACTOR




SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT _Manitowoc WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving ITI (Pickleball) Project

susconTractor _ AR E LAWK OPE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton
Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowec WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving

III (Pickleball) Project for the City of Manitowoc, WI, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the

construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction Company
to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to
file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction
Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen's compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This_DQ day of

Witness:

Form 320



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT _Manitowoe WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving 111 (Pickleball) Project

SUBCONTRACTOR Fortress Fence

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton

Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowoe WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving

L1 (Pickleball) Project for the City of Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction Company

to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to

file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Yinton Construction

Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company from any

matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

16th  4ay of August . 2024

Fortress Fence

W L SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness:

This

Form 330



Docusign Envelope ID: 70C4E7D5-44F6-44E9-8ADF-F512C85A4F87

FULL WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
§779.05, Wis. Stats.

Date: August 19, 2024

1. Claimant’s Name: Northeast Asphalt, Inc.
Claimant’s Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, WI 54303

2. Property Improved by Contractor's Work (check one):
X Street address: Manitowoc WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving I1I (Pickleball) Project (NEA #618105)
(] Legal description attached.

3. Contractor’s Work furnished at the request of:

VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
P.O. Box 1987
Manitowoc, WI 54221

4. Waiver of lien rights, contingent upon receipt of payment, is made for (select one):
(O The following work:

B All past Work, including labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed or furnished
at any time by the Contractor at the Property. This is a full waiver of all lien rights.

5. Title Companies, Lenders or others may require disclosure of the Contractor's subcontractors and
material suppliers before disbursement of funds related to the Contractor's above-described Work. If
so required, specify name(s) of Contractor's subcontractors and material suppliers furnishing any
portion of the Work being waived:

CONTRACTOR NAME: _Northeast Asphalt, Inc.

By: fi S‘;aLWISf:l @

TTrITTPErIAITYT (signature)

Authorized Agent’s Name: Ric Szalewski
(print name of person signing above)

Title: _Agent
. 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, WI 54303
Address:

Telephone Number: 920-494-0543

NOTE: This waiver is dependent upon the actual receipt of payment. If the check issued is returned “NSF” or
payment stopped, this waiver of licn is void.

§779.05 Waivers of Lien. Provides, in part "(1) Any document signed by a lien claimant or potential claimant and purporting to
be a waiver of construction lien rights under this subchapter, is valid and binding as a waiver whether or not consideration was paid
therefor and whether the document was signed before or after the labor or material was furnished or contracted for. Any ambiguity
in such document shall be construed against the person signing it. Any waiver document shall be deemed to waive all lien rights
of the signer for all labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed, furnished or procured, or to be performed, furnished
or procured by the claimant at any time for the improvement to which the waiver relates, except to the extent that the document
specifically and expressly limits the waiver to apply to a particular portion of such labor, services, material, plans or specifications.
A lien claimant or potential lien claimant of whom a waiver is requested is entitled to refuse to furnish a waiver unless paid in fuli
for the labor, services, material, plans or specifications to which the waiver relates. A waiver furnished is a waiver of lien rights
only, and not of any contract rights of the claimant otherwise existing.”

d Contractor’s failure to pay its subcontractors or material suppliers from monies received for its Work may result in civil or criminal
liability under Wisconsin's theft by contractor statute, §779.02(5), Wis. Stats.



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT _Manitowoc WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving 11 (Pickleball) Project
SUBCONTRACTOR Ja \ [3 S e .

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton

Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowac WS 23-12 Asphalt Paving
111 (Pickleball) Project for the City of Manitowoc, W1, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the

construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction Comnhn!
to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to
file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction
Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed

This l/a day of Auqusf 203Y
BY: s’ Shawn Wa Her

oad‘ ne.
< SUBCO RACTOR
Witness:

Form 530




